

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TABS**

DATE: 4/10/2024
WBS: 5.103231F, 5.103932, 5.109132, 5.109211F, 5.109231F
DESCRIPTION: INTERSTATE PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONTRACT B
COUNTY: DURHAM, GRANVILLE, VANCE AND WAKE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TMI Services, Inc		TRP Construction Group	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	WORK ZONE PRESENCE LIGHTING	28	EA	\$1,850.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
2	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	36	EA	\$150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$190.00	\$ 6,840.00
3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
4	LAW ENFORCEMENT	310	HR	\$60.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$124.00	\$ 38,440.00
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	166587	LF	\$0.50	\$ 83,293.50	\$0.62	\$ 103,283.94
6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	17985	LF	\$1.60	\$ 28,776.00	\$1.75	\$ 31,473.75
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	1267	LF	\$9.50	\$ 12,036.50	\$12.00	\$ 15,204.00
8	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	84	EA	\$75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,400.00
9	THERMOPLASTIC YIELD LINE PAVEMENT MARKING (24", 90 MILS)	90	LF	\$35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$80.00	\$ 7,200.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	347	EA	\$100.00	\$ 34,700.00	\$315.00	\$ 109,305.00
11	HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYM	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	INTEGRATED MULTIPOLYMER MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS, BLA	174275	LF	\$1.20	\$ 209,130.00	\$1.95	\$ 339,836.25
13	INTEGRATED MULTIPOLYMER MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	1094095	LF	\$1.20	\$ 1,312,914.00	\$1.75	\$ 1,914,666.25
14	INTEGRATED MULTIPOLYMER MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	1460	LF	\$1.90	\$ 2,774.00	\$3.05	\$ 4,453.00
15	INTEGRATED MULTIPOLYMER MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	59940	LF	\$2.00	\$ 119,880.00	\$4.00	\$ 239,760.00
16	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	166587	LF	\$0.20	\$ 33,317.40	\$0.38	\$ 63,303.06
17	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	1268370	LF	\$0.30	\$ 380,511.00	\$0.41	\$ 520,031.70
18	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	19445	LF	\$0.40	\$ 7,778.00	\$1.75	\$ 34,028.75
19	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	59940	LF	\$1.00	\$ 59,940.00	\$1.40	\$ 83,916.00
20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	1267	LF	\$4.00	\$ 5,068.00	\$2.05	\$ 2,597.35
21	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	485	EA	\$55.00	\$ 26,675.00	\$65.00	\$ 31,525.00
22	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	532	EA	\$100.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 37,240.00
TOTAL BID: \$				2,955,643.40	\$	3,928,504.05	